DM8W10AQ-DM8W43AQ
Document number: DS41002 Rev. 9 - 2
1 of 5
January 2022
© Diodes Incorporated
DM8W10AQ-DM8W43AQ
6600W SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR

Current
Max. Reverse
Leakage @
VRWM (Note 10)
Max. Clamping
Voltage @ Ipp
Max. Peak Pulse
Current Ipp at
10/1000µs
(Note 9)
Maximum
Leakage
at VWM
TJ = +175°C
VRWM (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) IR (µA) VC (V) (A) ID (µA)
DM8W10AQ 10 11.1 12.3 5 15 17.0 388 250
DM8W11AQ 11 12.2 13.5 5 10 18.2 363 150
DM8W12AQ 12 13.3 14.7 5 10 19.9 332 150
DM8W13AQ 13 14.4 15.9 5 10 21.5 307 150
DM8W14AQ 14 15.6 17.2 5 10 23.2 284 150
DM8W15AQ 15 16.7 18.5 5 10 24.4 270 150
DM8W16AQ 16 17.8 19.7 5 10 26.0 254 150
DM8W17AQ 17 18.9 20.9 5 10 27.6 239 150
DM8W18AQ 18 20.0 22.1 5 10 29.2 226 150
DM8W20AQ 20 22.2 24.5 5 10 32.4 204 150
DM8W22AQ 22 24.4 26.9 5 10 35.5 186 150
DM8W24AQ 24 26.7 29.5 5 10 38.9 170 150
DM8W26AQ 26 28.9 31.9 5 10 42.1 157 150
DM8W28AQ 28 31.1 34.4 5 10 45.4 145 150
DM8W30AQ 30 33.3 36.8 5 10 48.4 136 150
DM8W33AQ 33 36.7 40.6 5 10 53.3 124 150
DM8W36AQ 36 40.0 44.2 5 10 58.1 114 150
DM8W40AQ 40 44.4 49.1 5 10 64.5 102 150
DM8W43AQ 43 47.8 52.8 5 10 69.4 95.1 150
Notes:   8. VBR measured with IT current pulse = 10ms to 15ms.
  9. Per 10 × 1000μs waveform. See Figure 3.
10. Short duration pulse test used so as to minimize the self-heating effect.
M8WxxA = Product Type Marking Code (i.e. M8W18A for DM8W18AQ-13)